## TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN Office of the Planning Board

120 Route 522 & Taylors Mills Road Manalapan Township, NJ 07726

Administrative Officer BRIAN BOCCANFUSO 732-446-8322 bboccanfuso@mtnj.org Planning Board Secretary
NANCY MCGRATH
732-446-8367
nmcgrath@mtnj.org



## MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Planning Board Meeting of Thursday, March 13, 2025 has been

## **CANCELLED**

**Please be advised** Application No. <u>PBE2501 G6 Farm, LLC</u> will be carried to the April 10, 2025 Planning Board Meeting, with no further notice to the public.

The next Public Meeting for the Planning Board is Thursday, March 27, 2025 at 7:30 p.m.

Nancy McGrath Dated: March 11, 2025